503469517 09/08/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3516142

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME		
				CONVEYING PARTY
			Name	Execution Date
AASTRA USA INC.				10/01/2014
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	MITEL	MITEL COMMUNICATIONS INC		
Street Address:	600-58	600-5850 GRANITE PARKWAY		
City:	PLANC	PLANO		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75024	75024		
PROPERTY NUMBE	DC Totali 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number	
		6471		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number: (480)				
Fax Number:		(480)	422-9701	
Correspondence will	l be sent to	the	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
Correspondence will	l be sent to if provideo	d; if tl		
Correspondence will using a fax number,	l be sent to if provideo	<i>the</i> <i>d; if tl</i> miche	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email:	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the d; if tl</i> miche MICH 1146	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v elle.whittington@mitel.com HELLE WHITTINGTON N ALMA SCHOOL RD	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the d; if tl</i> miche MICH 1146	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v elle.whittington@mitel.com HELLE WHITTINGTON	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the</i> <i>d; if tl</i> miche MICF 1146 MES	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v elle.whittington@mitel.com HELLE WHITTINGTON N ALMA SCHOOL RD	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>the</i> <i>d; if tl</i> miche MICF 1146 MES	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent w elle.whittington@mitel.com IELLE WHITTINGTON N ALMA SCHOOL RD A, ARIZONA 85201	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>the</i> <i>d; if tl</i> miche MICF 1146 MES	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent w elle.whittington@mitel.com IELLE WHITTINGTON N ALMA SCHOOL RD A, ARIZONA 85201 AA-0026	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>the</i> <i>d; if tl</i> miche MICF 1146 MES	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v elle.whittington@mitel.com HELLE WHITTINGTON N ALMA SCHOOL RD A, ARIZONA 85201 AA-0026 MICHELLE WHITTINGTON	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>the</i> <i>d; if tl</i> miche MICF 1146 MES	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v elle.whittington@mitel.com HELLE WHITTINGTON N ALMA SCHOOL RD A, ARIZONA 85201 AA-0026 MICHELLE WHITTINGTON /Michelle Whittington/	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=AA-0026_cert_	I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: 	Aastr	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent we elle.whittington@mitel.com HELLE WHITTINGTON N ALMA SCHOOL RD A, ARIZONA 85201 AA-0026 MICHELLE WHITTINGTON /Michelle Whittington/ 09/08/2015	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=AA-0026_cert_ source=AA-0026_cert_	I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: 	Aastr Aastr	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent we elle.whittington@mitel.com HELLE WHITTINGTON N ALMA SCHOOL RD A, ARIZONA 85201 AA-0026 MICHELLE WHITTINGTON /Michelle Whittington/ 09/08/2015 ra_USA_to_Mitel_Comm#page1.tif ra_USA_to_Mitel_Comm#page2.tif	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=AA-0026_cert_ source=AA-0026_cert_	I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: 	Aastr Aastr Aastr	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent we elle.whittington@mitel.com HELLE WHITTINGTON N ALMA SCHOOL RD A, ARIZONA 85201 AA-0026 MICHELLE WHITTINGTON /Michelle Whittington/ 09/08/2015	

Delaware

1 PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AASTRA USA INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AASTRA USA INC." TO "MITEL COMMUNICATIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 10:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1744350 DATE: 10-01-14

141243182 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

8100

2505651

PATENT REEL: 036564 FRAME: 0531

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AASTRA USA INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AASTRA USA INC." TO "MITEL COMMUNICATIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 10:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTYCATION: 1744350

DATE: 10-01-14

PATENT REEL: 036564 FRAME: 0532

2505651 8100

141243182 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware	
Secretary of State	
Division of Corporations	
Delivered 10:57 AM 10/01/2014	
FILED 10:55 AM 10/01/2014	
SRV 141243182 - 2505651 FILE	

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

то

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AASTRA USA INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Aastra USA Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the amendment to the existing Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation being effected hereby is to delete the first article of such Certificate in its entirety and substitute in its place the following, so that, as amended, the first article of such Certificate shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Mitel Communications Inc."

SECOND: That the board of directors of the Corporation, acting by written consent, advised the sole stockholder of the Corporation to approve and adopt, and the sole stockholder of the Corporation, acting by written consent, did so approve and adopt, this amendment to the existing Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be effective upon filing.

[Signature Page to Follow]

LEGAL_1:32034497.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has executed this Certificate as of the $1^{\frac{5^{4}}{2}}$ day of <u>October</u>, 2014.

AASTRA USA INC. By: Name: Gregory Hiscock Title: Authorized Officer

[Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation]

PATENT REEL: 036564 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 09/08/2015